
r

RESOLUTION NO. 1986-2

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGEI' AMENTDMENTS TO THE COUNTY HIGHWAY
DEPARTMENT BUDGEI' FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1986

WHEREAS, certain events have occured requiring adjustments in the 1985-86
Highway Budget

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Board of County Ccmnissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular ses::;ionon this the
20th day of LTanuary , 1986, that:

SECTION 1. The Highway Department is hereby amended as follows:

ACCOUNT
N1JMBER ACCOUNT

BUDGEI'
ESTIMATED

BUDGEI'
AMENTDMENTS
~NC./DEC.

AMENDED
BUDGEI'

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE
"

39000 FUND BALANCE $90,061. 71 ($30,922.00) $59,144.71

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

66000-513 Workman's Compensation $30,600.00 $ 5.00 $30,605.00

$42,615.00

$37,500.00
65000-506 General Liability $25,000.00

$25,000.00

$17,615.00

$12,500.0065000-511 Vehicle Insurance

65000-502 Building & Contents '0 $ 802.00 $ 802.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Ccmnissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict
with this resolution are hereby replealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after
it passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be
spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLE.Y COUNTY BOARD

8/60~/·CM1lSSIONERS:
I,V) ,"

r Iyt~L~t~ f;J L&/)
Approved:

t

Motion made by Com~. Sam Sinclair that the foregoing resolution be adopted:
Motion seconded by Comm. Earl Wright Upon being put to'a roll call vote,

same carried Passed and approved the 20th day of January

1986.

A~l~ APPROVED:

l£c,t ~~""----
H.C. B~dige, County ~eFaye Butts, County Clerk

3(( Y j


